Ranches at Ranger Lake (RARL) Property Owners Association, Inc. ("The POA") Member Contact Information & Consent for Electronic Transmission (rev. 9/14/21) Please help us update our records by completing or verifying your information below.

The information in the following section is available to all lot owners in an Owners Directory:

Owner(s) Printed Name(s):
RARL Property Address and Lot #:
Phone #s: Home:
Please mark the box above next to any phone #s that you do NOT want listed in the Owners Directory
The information in the following section is <u>only available to The POA's management, directors & employees for official POA</u> use in The POA's Property Owners Roster. Mailing Address:
Emergency Contact (list here someone other than the owner to contact if we cannot reach you): Name(s):
Phone #s: Email Address:
Owner(s) Email Addresses:
The Combination to Your Gate Lock(s) – used for emergency access:
Include your email address(s) above, ONLY IF YOU ARE CONSENTING TO RECEIPT OF POA NOTICES & COMMUNICATIONS BY ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION.

I/We, the undersigned, being a member of The POA do hereby consent to receive notice by electronic transmission at our email address(s) identified above, of any meetings of The POA's Board of Directors, The POA's membership and any duly constituted Committee of The POA, as well as all other notices which the law allows to be sent by electronic transmission, and all other communications regarding The POA's business or concerns including, but not limited to, notice and copies of amendments to The POA's governing documents, and assessment billings and related collection matters.

This consent shall be valid for the Owner(s) email address(s) identified above unless and until I/We give written notice to The POA revoking this consent or requesting that notice be provided to an alternate email address. Notice to The POA shall be sent via certified mail to The POA's address noted below. My/Our email address will not be distributed to third parties.

<u>The POA respectfully requests, ALL owners to consent to electronic transmission.</u> This saves the Owners and The POA volunteers' time. It saves The POA money. It allows Owners to pay their POA bills online by simply clicking on the invoice link. This helps to **keep your maintenance assessments low.**

Property Owner(s)' Signature(s):

Date Signed: _____

It is important that we have accurate information so that we may contact you in case of emergency or to provide you with other important information. The State requires all POAs to maintain a current property owners' roster. If your information is incorrect or missing, please update it by mailing this form along with any corrections back to The POA's address or email below.

Send this completed form to:

By mail: PO BOX 6942, Brandon, FL 33511-7701; or by email: <u>rangerlakehoa@gmail.com</u> Pursuant to FL Statute 720.303 (5) (c) 5 and The POA governing documents.